



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

March 2018

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000710/18

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 16th February 2018 in which you sought access to the following information:

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act (2000) into driving licence endorsements for speeding recorded by Norfolk Constabulary and the speeds at which individuals were caught.

The two questions are as follows:

- Q1 For the past three years (2015, 2016 and H1 2017) please provide the total number of incidents where a driving licence was endorsed for a speeding offence (SP10-SP50), broken down by the speed limit on the road on which they were travelling:
- 20mph
 - 30mph
 - 40mph
 - 50mph
 - 60mph
 - 70mph
 - Private roads
- Q2 For the last full year (I assume this will be 2016), please provide the number of incidents where a driving licence was endorsed for a speeding offence (SP10-SP50), broken down by the speed range at which the individual was travelling and the speed limit on the road on which they were caught:
- 20mph
 - 30mph
 - 40mph
 - 50mph
 - 60mph
 - 70mph
 - Private roads

For Q2 I appreciate it might be easier to provide a raw dataset, which I would happily analyse if that makes your task easier. I hope this request will not exceed the statutory time limits of an FOI but if you feel it does please advise on how much of the request can be fulfilled within the allotted timeframe.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 28th February 2018. Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Constabulary does not receive details of licence endorsements as a result of a court appearance. The information we have provided below is based on the number of fixed penalties that have been paid for a speeding offence. This will account for the limited information provided for question 2 in relation to the higher speeds, as these will have resulted in a court appearance.

Q1

Speed limit	Number of endorsements for speeding		
	Full-year 2015	Full-year 2016	H1 2017 (Jan-Jun)
20mph	30	18	5
30mph	9780	10295	6136
40mph	1159	1170	481
50mph	1339	875	593
60mph	1280	1298	956
70mph	2111	2267	841

Q2

Speed limit	Number of endorsements by speed at which individual was travelling in 2016								
	21-30mph	31-40mph	41-50mph	51-60mph	61-70mph	71-80mph	81-90mph	91-100mph	101mph+
20mph	5	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30mph	-	7823	2472	0	0	0	0	0	0
40mph	-	-	757	384	29	0	0	0	0
50mph	-	-	-	348	455	72	0	0	0
60mph	-	-	-	-	385	766	147	0	0
70mph	-	-	-	-	-	475	1359	433	0